# 505118294 09/28/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5165055

		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
KAOXIANG SUN	10/19/2016					
RONGCAI LIANG			10/19/2016			
QILIN WANG			10/19/2016			
WENYAN WANG			10/19/2016			
WANHUI LIU			10/19/2016			
YOUXIN LI	OUXIN LI					
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	SHANDONG LUYE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 15, CHUANGYE ROAD					
Internal Address:	HIGHTECH DISTRICT, SHANDONG PROVINCE					
City:	YANTAI CITY					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	264670					
Name:	NANJING LUYE PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.					
Street Address:	NO. 28, GAOXIN ROAD					
Internal Address:	NANJING HIGHTECH INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE, JIANGSU PROVINCE					
City:	NANJING					
State/Country:	CHINA					
Postal Code:	210061					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total· 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:						

505118294

REEL: 047009 FRAME: 0501

Address Line 1: SE	SEED IP LAW GROUP LLP					
Address Line 2: 70	701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 5400					
Address Line 4: SE	ATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	851165.402C2					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HAI HAN, PH.D.					
SIGNATURE:	/Hai Han/					
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018					
Total Attachments: 8						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page1.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page2.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page3.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page4.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page5.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page6.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page7.tif						
source=851165_402C2_Assignment#page8.tif						

#### Assignment

WHEREAS. We, the undersigned inventors, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) as set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, entitled RISPERIDONE SUSTAINED RELEASE MICROSPHERE COMPOSITION, bearing U.S. Patent Application No. <u>15/347,365</u> and filed on November 9, 2016.

WHEREAS, Shandong Luye Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of China, and having an office and place of business at No. 15, Chuangye Road; Hightech District, Yantai, Shandong Province, 0 264003- China, and, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called , "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

WHEREAS, Nanjing Luye Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of China, and having an office and place of business at No.28, Gaoxin Road, Nanjing Hightech Industrial Development Zone, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, 210061, China, and, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", and is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignees to us, receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we hereby, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignees the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in any and all countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

 Authorize Assignees to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignees or otherwise as Assignees may deem advisable, under the international Convention or otherwise:

3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patents to Assignees, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignees may direct;

4. Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignees without encumbrance;

#### PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0340

PATENT REEL: 047009 FRAME: 0503

264670 2Hong Sun Sup. 19, 2018

Page 2 Assignment Serial No.

5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignees' request and at Assignees' expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignees as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by us, our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignees all lawful application documents, including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignees; to communicate to Assignees all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignees with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns, which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we, Kaoxiang Sun, Rongosi Liang, Qilin Wang, Wenyan Wang, Wanhui Liu, and Youxin Li, have hereunto set our hands and signed our names.

PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0341

Page 3 Assignment Serial No.

Zol6.1.

Kaoxiang Sun No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City, Shandong, China

### Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see Kaoxiang Sun, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Yantai, Shandong, China , on

Too Ward 2116.10.17

Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0342

Page 4 Assignment Serial No.

Rong Cavi Linny

<u>2016. 10. 19</u> Date

Rongcai Llang No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City, Shandong, China

#### **Declaration of Witness**

I declare that I was personally present and did see Rongcai Liang, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Yantai, Shandong, China , on

Tao Wang 2016.14.19 Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0343

Page 5 Assignment Serial No.

÷

2016. 10.1 Date

Qilin Wang

Gilin Wang No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City,Shandong, China

### **Declaration of Witness**

I declare that I was personally present and did see Qilin Wang, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

	Yantai, Shandong, China	~~	2016.10.19
Darlared at	Yantai, Shandong, China	, 08	

Jao wawg Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0344

Page 6 Assignment Serial No.

<u>2016, 10.19</u> Date

Wenyan Wang

No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City, Shandong, China

#### **Declaration of Witness**

I declare that I was personally present and did see Wenyan Wang, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Yantai, Shandong, China , on

Tao Warry zoi 6. 10. 17 Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0345

Page 7 Assignment Serial No.

Domhini lire

2006-10.19 Date

Wanhui Liu No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City,Shandong, China

### Declaration of Witness

I deciare that I was personally present and did see Wanhul Liu, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at Yantai, Shandong, China , on \_\_\_\_\_

Tao Wang 2016, 10.19 Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0346

Page 8 Assignment Serial No.

19. Oct. 2016

Date

Youxin Li No. 9 Baoyuan Road Laishan District 264003 Yantai City, Shandong, China

#### Declaration of Witness

I declare that I was personally present and did see Youxin Li, who is personally known to me to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at <u>Yantai, Shandong, China</u>, on

Two Wary 2016.10.19 Signature of Witness

Tao Wang Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 040370 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 11/18/2016

PATENT REEL: 047009 FRAME: 0510

**RECORDED: 09/28/2018**